September 13, 2020 TWENTY FOURTH SUNDAY IN ORDINARY TIME

Monday Sept. 14 |NO MASS

Tuesday Sept. 15 |Katherine McCallion requested by Brian and Bernadette O’Donnell
Wednesday | Sept. 16
11:30AM |Eucharist Adoration

12:00PM | James O’Donnell requested by Neil & Kathleen Joyce
Thursday Sept. 17 |[NO MASS

Friday Sept. 18 |NO MASS

Saturday Sept. 19
5:30 |Jeanne Hoffman requested by Emil & Arlene Moglia

Sunday Sept. 20

11:00 |Eileen Harrington (Living) John and Naomi Harrington
Sanctuary You may have the Sanctuary Candle burn in memory of a loved one. Please call the Parish
Candle Office to make arrangements.

READINGS OF THE WEEK

Sunday, September 13th  Sir 27:30-28:7; Rom 14:7-9; Mt 18:21-35
Monday, September 14" Nm 21:4b-9

Tuesday September 15™ 1 Cor 12:12-14, 27-31a; Jn 19:25-27
Wednesday September 16" 1 Cor 12:31-13:13; Lk 7:31-35
Thursday, September 17" 1 Cor 15:1-11; Lk 7:36-50

Friday, September 18" 1 Cor 15:12-20; Lk 8:1-3

Saturday, September 19" 1 Cor 15:35-37, 42-49; Lk 8:4-15

WEEKEND MASS SCHEDULE
We are celebrating Mass at 5:30pm on Saturday and 11:00am on Sunday. We will still be social distancing, wearing

face masks, sitting in the seats that marked with the “X”. Please observe all signs and rules.

WEEKDAY MASS SCHEDULE AND PRIVATE PRAYER
We will remain having Mass on Tuesday and Wednesday at 12:00noon and private prayer on Monday, Thursday and
Friday from 12;00-1:00pm. Reservations are not needed. At this time Confessions are by appointment only.

PLANS FOR RELIGIOUS ED 2020-2021

The Confirmation class will meet in Parish Hall on Sundays starting September 13" at the normal 9:30-10:45 time.
Forms were sent out to all Confirmation students. If you did not receive yours, please call the Parish Office. We will be
following the Diocesan guidelines and social distancing of 6 feet. Everyone will be required to wear a mask. Please
enter into the Hall by the front door only. Please keep checking our website and bulletin page for more information for

the Religious Ed. Grades K-6.

EUCHARISTIC ADORATION
Wednesdays at 11:30 followed by the 12 Noon Mass

WEBSITE:

Please visit our website, www.stpatricksmilford.com for the most recent announcements, spiritual references and
updates. You can also follow us on Facebook at @ Saint Patrick’s Church, Milford, PA and on Twitter
(@stpatsmilfordpa): Church of St Patrick ( (@stpatsmilfordpa) Twitter, Also visit our Diocesan website,
www.dioceseofscranton.org for more resources.




